Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Test conditions:
Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
1050 1300 1.7 1.9
1500 1800 1.9 2.1
1650 2000 2.0 2.2

   • Available wavelength range 1170-1280nm
   • Proprietary mirror coating technology enabling high reliability
   • PM980 or HI1060 fiber
   • Individual burn-in and thermal cycling screening
   • Optional monitor photodiode
   • RoHS compliance
AVAILABLE POWER OPTIONS
CW operation, chip temperature 25°C, the case is mounted on room temperature heatsink
Part Number
Output power (mW)
Pout
Operating current
(mA)
Forward
voltage (V)
SM-12XX-YY-350 350
SM-12XX-YY-500 500
SM-12XX-YY-550 550
SPECIFICATIONS
CW operation, chip temperature 25°C, the case is mounted on room temperature heatsink
Parameters
Kink-free* output power

e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
,
O
h
m
Page 2 of 3SM-12XX-YY-350_500_550 23 July 2019
Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
SM-1270-HI-350 -> 350mW output power at mean wavelength 1270nm, HI-1060 fiber
SM-1240-PM-500 -> 500mW output power at mean wavelength 1240nm, PM-980 fiber
SM-1210-PM-550 -> 550mW output power at mean wavelength 1210nm, PM-980 fiber
NOTE: Innolume product specifications are subject to change without notice
Example of Part Number Identification
SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The light emitted from this device is invisible and can be harmful to the human eye. Avoid looking directly into the fiber